AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2002”

7" Grade Boys (Blue Division)
Yakima Valley, Washington

(Final Standings and Results)

Place No Team Name Wi Loss

1 1 Grandview Legends (-1, +15) +14 4 1

2 5 Yakima Bombers (+15, -15) 0 4 1

3 4 West Valley Rams (+1,-15) -14 4 1

4 3 Wapato Wolves 2 3

5 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 1 4

6 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 0 5

Mon, June 3 1 Grandview Legends 66 Practice 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 32
Mon, June 3 5 Yakima Bombers 39 Practice 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 17
Mon, June 3 4 West Valley Rams 61 Practice 3 Wapato Wolves 31
Tue, June 4 5 Yakima Bombers 46 Practice 1 Grandview Legends 43
Wed, June 5 4 West Valley Rams 41 Practice 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 20
Wed, June 5 3 Wapato Wolves 74 Practice 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 52
Mon, June 10 1 Grandview Legends 46 Practice 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 41
Tue, June 11 4 West Valley Rams 46 Practice 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 28
Tue, June 11 5 Yakima Bombers 72 Practice 3 Wapato Wolves 42
Wed, June 12 1 Grandview Legends 56 3 Wapato Wolves 43
Wed, June 12 5 Yakima Bombers 61 4 West Valley Rams 32
Thur, June 13 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 43 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 31
Mon, June 17 4 West Valley Rams 45 1 Grandview Legends 44
Tue, June 18 3 Wapato Wolves 53 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 25
Tue, June 18 5 Yakima Bombers 84 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 15
Wed, June 19 5 Yakima Bombers 63 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 31
Thur, June 20 4 West Valley Rams 54 3 Wapato Wolves 50
Thur, June 20 1 Grandview Legends 64 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 34
Mon, June 24 1 Grandview Legends 47 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 43
Tue, June 25 3 Wapato Wolves 55 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 49
Thur, June 27 5 Yakima Bombers 67 3 Wapato Wolves 21
Mon, July 1 4 West Valley Rams 43 2 Sunnyside Harrison M S 29
Mon, July 1 1 Grandview Legends 15 5 Yakima Bombers 0
Tue, July 2 4 West Valley Rams 57 6 Zillah “JDK Bulldogs” 19

Championship Team: GRANDVIEW LEGENDS

Coach: ALFONSO CONTRERAS

Players: MARTIN GUILLEN, ANDREW GARCIA, RYAN CONTRERAS, GABRIEL CONTRERAS, ISRAEL GONZALEZ, ISAAC
HINOJOSA, MATTHEW GARCIA, JADE PARKER, JODAN ACEVEDO, JOEY DIAZ, ERIC RODRIGUEZ, RODRIGO FAJARDO

2nd Place Team: YAKIMA BOMBERS

Coach: PIMENTEL, CHRIS

Players: D'VAUGHN GAINES, MOR'DEICE ADAMS-YOUNG, JAVARAY ELMORE, ARTHUR THOMPSON, JAKE LAYNE, MYKEL
PIMENTEL, MICHAEL ALVEREZ, NATE MITCHEL, RAYMOND JONES

3rd Place Team: WEST VALLEY RAMS, Coach: STRAIT, DYLAN, Players: EVAN BERNDT, JARED ROBINSON, REESE JONES,
MAX STAPLES, CHRIS PYNCH, GREG KEARBY, JOSH EATON, MIKE MARSCHALL, DAVID MUNGIA

4th Place Team: WAPATO WOLVES, Coach: THOMAS, JIM, Players: LOGAN THOMAS, CHANCE THOMAS, ISIAH LAMEBULL,
SEAN PITT, JOSH RODRIGUEZ, ZACHERY SANCHEZ, THOMAS ROCHA, CHAD CANAPO, JOSE SILVA

5th Place Team: SUNNYSIDE HARRISON MS, Coach: URIBE, JUAN JR, Players: DANNY ALVAREZ, MICHAEL BERMUDEZ,
ADRIAN CANTU, ISCAC ROMERO, JORDAN GARCIA, JUNIOR VARGAS, ISRAEL FERNANDEZ, AJ SALAZAR, MANUEL GARCIA,
MATHEW MARALES

6th Place Team: ZILLAH "JDK BULLDOGS", Coach: FLORES, TOM, Players: ANDREW BURNS, BRANDON HINCHEY, CODY
JENSEN, HERNAN MENDOZA, JOSH ANGLIN, KYLE KOERNER, LOGAN BOUNDS, OCTAVIO APARICIO, THOMAS FLORES



